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CHAPTER 147

1 AN ACT concerning
2 Washington County - Orphans' Court - Hours of Operation

3 FOR the purpose of altering a certain provision of law to provide that the days and
4 hours of operation of the Washington County Orphans' Court shall be set by the
5 court Court, in its judgment, to meet the requirements of public business and

6 convenience.

7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

8 The Public Local Laws of Washington County

9 Section 3-401

10 Article 22 of the Public Local Laws of Maryland

11 (1991 Edition and December 1997 Supplement, as amended)

12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

14 Article 22 - Washington County

15 3-401.

16 The sessions of the Orphans' Court of Washington County shall be held on

17 Fuesday-and-Friday-ofeach-week [from 10 a.m. until 3 p.m.,] and-on-other THE days

18 AND DURING HOURS as in the judgment of the Court the public business and
19 convenience requires.

20 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
21 October 1, 2000.
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